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2025 Mostyn Medallist, Hannah Woolfe (M:m/y Warringah) and Head of AFL NSW/ACT Andrew Varasl, Photo courtesy of Narelle Spangher

The Mostyn Medal is awarded to the AFL Sydney Women'’s Premier Division player judged the Best and Fairest
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Mostyn Medal — AFL Sydney Women's Premiere Division Best & Fairest
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in a season on votes of the field umpires who cast 3-2-1 votes at the completion of each game.

The Mostyn Medal is named after Sam Mostyn, who has the distinction of being the first ever female AFL
Commissioner as well as the current Governor General of Australia. Mostyn has also been a champion of
women’s participation throughout the football industry for many years, and in particular, an advocate for
community football in New South Wales and the ACT.

YEAR

2025
2024
2023

2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

NAME

Hannah WOOLF
Hannah WOOLF
Maryanne Harley

Sera KAUKIONO
Claudia GUNJACA
Amanda FARRUGIA
Pippa SMYTH
Amanda FARRUGIA
Nicola BARR
Amanda FARRUGIA
Stephanie WALKER
Madelane COLLIER
Courtney GUM

CLUB

Manly Warringah Wolves
Manly Warringah Wolves
Sydney University
UNSW-ES Bulldogs

UTS AFC

Macquarie University
Macquarie University
Macquarie University
Sydney University
Macquarie University
Sydney University
Wollongong Saints
UNSWY/ES Stingrays

VOTES

26
18
25

17
16
25
17
28
24
27
24
16
28



