



2025 Mostyn Medallist, Hannah Woolfe (Manly Warringah) and Head of AFL NSW/ACT Andrew Varasdi. Photo courtesy of Narelle Spangher

The Mostyn Medal is awarded to the AFL Sydney Women's Premier Division player judged the Best and Fairest in a season on votes of the field umpires who cast 3-2-1 votes at the completion of each game.

The Mostyn Medal is named after Sam Mostyn, who has the distinction of being the first ever female AFL Commissioner as well as the current Governor General of Australia. Mostyn has also been a champion of women's participation throughout the football industry for many years, and in particular, an advocate for community football in New South Wales and the ACT.

YEAR	NAME	CLUB	VOTES
2025	Hannah WOOLF	Manly Warringah Wolves	26
2024	Hannah WOOLF	Manly Warringah Wolves	18
2023	Maryanne Harley	Sydney University	25
2022	Sera KAUKIONO	UNSW-ES Bulldogs	17
2020	Claudia GUNJACA	UTS AFC	16
2019	Amanda FARRUGIA	Macquarie University	25
2018	Pippa SMYTH	Macquarie University	17
2017	Amanda FARRUGIA	Macquarie University	28
2016	Nicola BARR	Sydney University	24
2015	Amanda FARRUGIA	Macquarie University	27
2014	Stephanie WALKER	Sydney University	24
2013	Madelane COLLIER	Wollongong Saints	16
2012	Courtney GUM	UNSW/ES Stingrays	28